
ERRATA

**Erratum: “A Calculation Method for Determining
the Concentration of Potentially Acid Substances
in Feedwater of Once-Through Boilers”
[*Thermal Engineering* 4, 313 (2008)]**

**B. M. Larin, E. N. Bushuev, A. B. Larin, M. K. L. Batti,
V. N. Vinogradov, and S. V. Kiet**

V. I. Lenin Ivanovo State Power Engineering University (IGEU), Rabfakovskaya ul. 34, Ivanovo, 153003 Russia

Submitted May 18, 2008; accepted for publication May 28, 2008

DOI: 10.1134/S0040601508070185

1. The correct name of the fourth author should read Bhatti.
2. On page 317, Table 4, the third subcolumn heading should read: χ^{fw} , $\mu\text{S/cm}$
On page 317, Table 4, the sixth subcolumn heading should read: C_{NH_3} , $\mu\text{g/dm}^3$